

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 2810, the first engrossment, as follows:

1.2 Page 8, line 11, delete "five" and insert "11"

1.3 Page 8, after line 24, insert:

1.4 "(d) The speaker of the house of representatives shall appoint three members to serve  
1.5 two year terms. The senate Subcommittee on Committees of the Committee on Rules and  
1.6 Administration shall appoint three members, one to serve a two-year term and two to serve  
1.7 four-year terms. Members appointed under this paragraph must not be legislators. Each  
1.8 member serves until a successor is appointed and takes office."

1.9 Page 8, line 25, delete "(d)" and insert "(e)"

1.10 Page 9, line 28, delete "three" and insert "six"